

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8685-8686/2023

VINOD AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129283/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 129281/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 129279/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 19-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ayshwarya Chandar, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORMr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioners.

List these petitions after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)