SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8685-8686/2023

VINOD AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129283/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 129281/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 129279/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date: 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv. Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ayshwarya Chandar, AOR Mr. K. Surya Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar , AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, learned counsel for the petitioners request for two weeks time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

- 2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
- 3. List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)