

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).41028/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.9491/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIVEK RAMVILAS AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.221534/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221538/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.221687/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.221533/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.221539/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Muley, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 05.11.2024 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR