

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12077/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WRITC No. 30999/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106721/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 113108/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Singh, AOR
Ms. Nika Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shardul S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the materials on record, we are of the view that the petitioner has been able to make out a strong *prima facie* case to have an interim order in his favour.

2. We direct that no coercive steps of any nature shall be taken against the petitioner who is a home buyer before us.

3. Let this petition be heard along with SLP(Civil) No.7649/2023 etc.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)