SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).26273/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.1149/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PUSKAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.173372/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173374/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173371/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Item No.8

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).104/2025
(IA No. 31133/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Item No.11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2964/2025

Diary No(s).5142/2025 (XIV)

(IA No.30425/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.30424/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 30422/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).1667/2025 (XIV)

(IA No. 30073/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.30075/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 30074/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.46

<u>Diary No(s).54397/2024</u>

30993/2025 CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING, IA CONDONATION No.30996/2025 REFILING/CURING 0F DELAY IN THE IA No.30994/2025 -DEFECTS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).866/2025 (XIV)

31759/2025 -CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING, IA No.31763/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, No.31764/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 31766/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 31761/2025 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.31757/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

<u>Diary No(s).5539/2025</u> (XIV)

(IA No. 32231/2025 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, No.32230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 32233/2025 -**EXEMPTION FROM FILING** C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT, IA No.32237/2025 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 32235/2025 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL IΑ No.32229/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 10-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Aditi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Shikhar Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Shourya Godara, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vishweshwar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Makradhwaj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Digant Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.

Mr. Prem S Mankani, Adv.

M/s. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Jagrit Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Sukhinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. These matters were take up together.
- 2. Learned counsel for the parties informed the Court that identical matters are coming up before the Court on 11.02.2025 as Item No.40 (SLP(C) No.7649/2023).
- 3. Let these matters also appear in the list for tomorrow, i.e., 11.02.2025, to be taken up along with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR